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HRES 1249
Urging the Government of the Republic of Iraq to recognize the right of the State of Israel to exist and to
establish diplomatic relations with Israel, and for other purposes.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jun 5, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Jun 5, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-resolution/1249 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (59 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Jun 5, 2008

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jun 9, 2008

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 9, 2008

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 9, 2008

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jun 9, 2008

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Jun 9, 2008

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jun 9, 2008

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Edwards, Chet [D-TX-17] D · TX Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Jones, Stephanie Tubbs [D-OH-11] D · OH Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Mahoney, Tim [D-FL-16] D · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Putnam, Adam H. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 10, 2008
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Jun 10, 2008

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Jun 12, 2008

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Jun 12, 2008

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Jun 19, 2008

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jul 15, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jun 5, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 5, 2008) 

Expresses concern that the government of the Republic of Iraq refuses to recognize the existence of Israel and urges

Iraq to recognize and establish diplomatic relations with Israel.

Calls on the Administration to use its influence to persuade Iraq and other countries with which the United States has

diplomatic relations to recognize the right of Israel to exist and to establish diplomatic relations with Israel.

Actions Timeline

Jun 5, 2008: Introduced in House
Jun 5, 2008: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1163)
Jun 5, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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